

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 34 OF 2025

In

COMPANY PETITION 198 OF 2011

Indage Vineyards Private Limited (in Liquidation)PETITIONER

V/S

Kotak Mahindra Bank LimitedRESPONDENT

Adv. Anirudh Hariani for OL.

Mr. Satyajit Roul OL and Mr. Chetan Shelke Dy. OL present.

Adv. Darshit Jain i/by Divya J. for Org. Petitioner.

Adv. Amir Arsiwala a/w Ashwini Gawde i/by Bijish Balan for
Noticee Nos. 2,4,5 and 6.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 12th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/12/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)