

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 34 OF 2025
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 198 OF 2011

In the matter of Companies Act 1 of 1956

And

In the matter of Indage Vineyards Private
Limited (in Liquidation)

Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited

...Petitioner

Ms Vaishnavi Dhure a/w Ms Ashwini Gawade i/b Mr. Bijish Balan for Noticee
Nos.2, 4, 5 & 6.

Mr. Rushabh Sheth for Official Liquidator.

Mr. Chetan Shelke, Deputy Official Liquidator.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 27th MARCH 2026

P.C.

1 Since the arguing counsel for Noticee Nos.2, 4, 5 & 6 and arguing counsel
for the Official Liquidator are not available, stand over to 24th April 2026.

2 Rejoinder to be filed in the registry.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]