

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 34 OF 2025

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 198 OF 2011

In the matter of Companies Act, 1
of 1956;

And

In the matter of M/s. Indage Vineyards
Pvt. Ltd. (In Liqn.)

Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited

...Petitioner

Ms. Ashwini Gawde a/w Mr. Rahul Gupta, Noticee Nos. 2, 4, 5 & 6.

Mr. Anirudh Hariani, for the Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator, present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 24th APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Today, Mr. Arsiwala, is not available, stand over to **8th May 2026**. No further time will be granted.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]